RAMA UNIVERSITY

Vide U.P. Act No.1 of 2014 as Passed by State Legislature and Recognised By UGC U/s 2(f)

UTTAR PRADESH

Ref. No.: RU/Reg./2025/ }0I3 Date: - 02.12.2025
Notification
The University hereby notifies the following holidays during calendar year — 2026
for its offices: -
S.No. Holiday Name Date Days
1 Republic Day 26/01/2026 Monday
2 Holi (Color) 04/03/2026 Wednesday
3 Eid-Ul-Fitr 20/03/2026 Friday
- Ram Navami 26/03/2026 Thursday
5 Good Friday 03/04/2026 Friday
6 Eid-Ul-Adha 27/05/2026 Wednesday
7 Independence Day 15/08/2026 Saturday
8 Rakshabandhan 28/08/2026 Friday
9 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2026 Friday
10 Mahanavami 19/10/2026 Monday
11 Dussehra 20/10/2026 Tuesday
12 |Deepawali (Ganesh Lakshmi Pujan)| 08/11/2026 Sunday
13 Govardhan Puja 09/11/2026 Monday
14 Christmas 25/12/2026 Friday
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Copy to the following for circulation and information: -
1. Secretary, Rama Education Society.

All the Heads of Institutions/Deans.

Medical Superintendents.

All the Notice Boards.

Guard File.
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Rama City, G.T. Road, Mandhana, Kanpur - 209217, Ph: 0512-2780886, Fax: 2780345
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